

	A	B	C	D	E	F	G	H	I	J	K	L	M	N	O
1	Town of Elcho Upper Post Lake Main Boat Landing Improvements (#8348740)														
2	Owner: Town of Elcho														
3	Solicitor: MSA Professional Services - Rhinelander														
4	01/24/2023 02:00 PM CST														
5	MSA Project #07593005														
6						Musson Bros., Inc.		Janke General Contractors		PITLIK & WICK, INC		Howard Bros Inc		Michels Construction, Inc.	
7	<u>Section Title</u>	<u>Line No.</u>	<u>Item Description</u>	<u>UofM</u>	<u>QTY</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Extension</u>
8	Base Bid														
9		1	Mobilization, Bonds, & Insurance	L.S.	1	\$23,570.00	\$23,570.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$77,400.00	\$77,400.00
10		2	Erosion & Sedimentation Controls	L.S.	1	\$3,075.00	\$3,075.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$25,650.00	\$25,650.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
11		3	Clearing & Grubbing	L.S.	1	\$7,650.00	\$7,650.00	\$6,900.00	\$6,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$8,950.00	\$8,950.00
12		4	Turf Restoration	L.S.	1	\$8,405.82	\$8,405.82	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$14,250.00	\$14,250.00	\$9,830.00	\$9,830.00
13		5	Furnish & Install Silt Fence	L.F.	350	\$3.00	\$1,050.00	\$2.80	\$980.00	\$4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5.00	\$1,750.00	\$3.55	\$1,242.50
14		6	Furnish & Install Erosion Mat Class 1 Type B Urban	S.Y.	620	\$2.58	\$1,599.60	\$2.10	\$1,302.00	\$3.75	\$2,325.00	\$4.20	\$2,604.00	\$3.00	\$1,860.00
15		7	Furnish & Install Vehicle Tracking Pad	L.S.	1	\$2,307.87	\$2,307.87	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$2,125.00	\$2,125.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
16		8	Ramp Construction Dewatering	L.S.	1	\$61,250.00	\$61,250.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$29,565.00	\$29,565.00	\$32,700.00	\$32,700.00	\$90,600.00	\$90,600.00
17		9	Lakebed Excavation - Dredging	L.S.	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$7,150.00	\$7,150.00	\$62,800.00	\$62,800.00
18		10	Furnish & Install 3/4-inch Washed Stone	C.Y.	60	\$90.46	\$5,427.60	\$66.00	\$3,960.00	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$46.00	\$2,760.00	\$106.00	\$6,360.00
19		11	Furnish & Install 8' x 15' Precast Ramp Section	EA.	5	\$2,940.00	\$14,700.00	\$3,830.00	\$19,150.00	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$8,200.00	\$41,000.00
20		12	Furnish & Install 10' x 15' Cast in Place Ramp with Key	EA.	1	\$13,481.25	\$13,481.25	\$8,352.00	\$8,352.00	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
21		13	Furnish & Install 6'x6' Concrete Dock Interface	EA.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$18,950.00	\$18,950.00
22		14	Geotextile Fabric, Type R	S.Y.	179	\$6.54	\$1,170.66	\$3.85	\$689.15	\$3.50	\$626.50	\$6.25	\$1,118.75	\$10.00	\$1,790.00
23		15	Furnish & Install Medium Rip-Rap	C.Y.	130	\$100.13	\$13,016.90	\$148.00	\$19,240.00	\$85.00	\$11,050.00	\$140.00	\$18,200.00	\$118.00	\$15,340.00
24		16	Unclassified Excavation	L.S.	1	\$10,750.00	\$10,750.00	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$21,640.00	\$21,640.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$12,570.00	\$12,570.00
25		17	Excavation Below Subgrade	C.Y.	150	\$28.19	\$4,228.50	\$30.25	\$4,537.50	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$39.50	\$5,925.00
26		18	Granular Borrow	C.Y.	150	\$21.86	\$3,279.00	\$38.00	\$5,700.00	\$0.01	\$1.50	\$31.50	\$4,725.00	\$27.50	\$4,125.00
27		19	Rock Excavation	C.Y.	20	\$103.75	\$2,075.00	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$122.00	\$2,440.00
28		20	Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS	S.Y.	1575	\$1.91	\$3,008.25	\$3.20	\$5,040.00	\$2.50	\$3,937.50	\$2.50	\$3,937.50	\$3.00	\$4,725.00
29		21	Furnish & Install Geogrid Reinforcement TX-5	S.Y.	1575	\$5.17	\$8,142.75	\$6.50	\$10,237.50	\$4.50	\$7,087.50	\$5.25	\$8,268.75	\$6.05	\$9,528.75
30		22	Furnish & Install 9" Thick Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	S.Y.	1575	\$10.22	\$16,096.50	\$10.35	\$16,301.25	\$13.00	\$20,475.00	\$14.00	\$22,050.00	\$12.20	\$19,215.00
31		23	Furnish & Install 3.5" Thick Aggregate Shoulder, 3/4-Inch	S.Y.	150	\$26.86	\$4,029.00	\$14.80	\$2,220.00	\$23.00	\$3,450.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$33.00	\$4,950.00
32		24	Furnish & Install 3.5" Thick Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	S.Y.	1575	\$24.95	\$39,296.25	\$26.97	\$42,477.75	\$26.97	\$42,477.75	\$29.20	\$45,990.00	\$34.50	\$54,337.50
33		25	Pavement Marking, Epoxy Symbol	EA.	7	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$280.00	\$1,960.00	\$292.50	\$2,047.50
34		26	Pavement Marking, Epoxy 4-Inch White	L.F.	540	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.75	\$3,105.00	\$6.00	\$3,240.00
35		27	Pavement Marking, Hatching	EA.	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$395.00	\$395.00	\$410.00	\$410.00
36		28	Furnish & Install Treated Wood Post 4X4-Inch X 12-Footer	EA.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$208.00	\$1,040.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
37		29	Sign Reflective Type II	S.F.	54	\$20.00	\$1,080.00	\$33.00	\$1,782.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$2,430.00	\$50.00	\$2,700.00
38		30	Furnish & Install Cedar Split Rail Fence	L.F.	250	\$16.00	\$4,000.00	\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$43.00	\$10,750.00	\$47.00	\$11,750.00	\$40.92	\$10,230.00
39		31	Furnish and Install 6" Thick Concrete Slab	S.F.	48	\$34.58	\$1,659.84	\$24.50	\$1,176.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$24.25	\$1,164.00	\$183.00	\$8,784.00
40			Base Bid Total:				\$278,449.79		\$291,985.15		\$296,987.46		\$349,733.00		\$525,950.25